
ORDINANCE 2024-O-14 

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A 2025 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE 

MEETINGS OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF HIDEOUT UTAH 

WHEREAS, pursuant to State law, each municipality shall, by ordinance, prescribe the 

time and location of its regular meetings; and 

WHEREAS, Hideout has determined to meet on the second Thursday of each month; and 

WHEREAS, All meetings will be held at Hideout Town Hall, located at 10860 N. 

Hideout Trail, Hideout, Utah, 84036 unless otherwise noticed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDANINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF 

HIDEOUT, UTAH: 

SECTION I: Repealer. If any provisions of the Town’s Code heretofore adopted are 

inconsistent herewith, they are hereby repealed. 

SECTION II: Enactment. The Town of Hideout, Utah, hereby prescribes the following as 

its regular meeting schedule for the year 2025: 

 

Thursday, January 9, 2025 6:00 PM Thursday, July 10, 2025 6:00 PM 

Thursday, February 13, 2025 6:00 PM Thursday, August 14, 2025 6:00 PM 

Thursday, March 13, 2025 6:00 PM Thursday, September 11, 2025 6:00 PM 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 6:00 PM Thursday, October 9, 2025  6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 8, 2025 6:00 PM Thursday, November 13, 2025 6:00 PM 

Thursday, June 12, 2025 6:00 PM Thursday, December 11, 2025 6:00 PM 

 

SECTION III: Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect upon publication. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Hideout Council of Hideout, Utah, this 12th day of 

December in the year 2024. 

      HIDEOUT, UTAH 

 

      _______________________________ 

       Phil Rubin, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________ 

 Alicia Fairbourne, Recorder for Hideout 
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